
ACA IMPLEMENTATION STATISTICS 

Department of Health and Human Services 

1 

EXHIBIT F    HEALTH CARE 
Document Consists of 31 pages. 
Entire exhibit provided. 
Meeting Date 6-02-14 

strotter
Rectangle



Insured
2,097,135

77%

Uninsured
642,493

23%

Insured Status

Insured Uninsured
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Below 150% FPL
270,866

42%

150% to below 200% FPL
131,913 (33,599 children, 

98,314 adults)
21%

200% to below 300% FPL
112,080

18%

300% to below 
400% FPL

64,889
10%

400% FPL and 
above
56,490

9%

Uninsured below Age 65 by Income-to-Poverty Ratio

Below 150% FPL 150% to below 200% FPL 200% to below 300% FPL 300% to below 400% FPL 400% FPL and above
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Uninsured 

 

Mid-year 2013 23% 

Medicaid and Check Up 

 

June 2013 = 344,000 

June 2014 = 472,000 

June 2015 = 503,000 

 

 

Exchange 

 

June 2013 = 0 

June 2014 = 118,000 

June 2015 = 140,000 
 

 

Employer-Sponsored, 

Direct Purchase, 

Medicare, and Military 

 

Stable 
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133%

0% -
100%

0% -
133%

0% -
22%

134% -
165%

101% -
122%

134% -
165%

23% -
26%

123% -
138%

166% -
200%

139% -
200%

201% -
205%

201% -
205%

27% -
138%

0% -
138%

0%

50%

100%

150%

200%

Children 0-5 Children 6-18 Pregnant Women Parent/Caretakers Childless Adults 19-64

Medicaid Eligibility and FMAP

Old Eligibility Standard, Regular FMAP New Eligibility Standard, Regular FMAP

New Eligibility Standard, Medicaid Clients with CHIP FMAP Old Eligibility Standard, CHIP FMAP

New Eligibility Standard, CHIP FMAP New Eligibility Standard, 100% FMAP

FPL Household Size 1 Household Size 4

22% $2,567 $5,247

26% $3,034 $6,201

100% $11,670 $23,850

122% $14,237 $29,097

133% $15,521 $31,721

138% $16,105 $32,913

165% $19,256 $39,353

200% $23,340 $47,700

205% $23,924 $48,893

2014 Federal Poverty Guidelines
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Medicaid and Check Up Electronic Applications 

Date

Applications 

through Nevada 

Healthlink (E4 

Transactions)

Date

Applications 

through Nevada 

Healthlink (E4 

Transactions)

4/1/14 2,425 5/1/14 475

4/2/14 1,806 5/2/14 192

4/3/14 1,121 5/3/14 121

4/4/14 738 5/4/14 49

4/5/14 923 5/5/14 123

4/6/14 288 5/6/14 277

4/7/14 561 5/7/14 236

4/8/14 1,278 5/8/14 665

4/9/14 861 5/9/14 974

4/10/14 615 5/10/14 144

4/11/14 709 5/11/14 169

4/12/14 28 5/12/14 253

4/13/14 40 5/13/14 780

4/14/14 605 5/14/14 320

4/15/14 953 5/15/14 341

4/16/14 1,363 5/16/14 476

4/17/14 176 5/17/14 240

4/18/14 267 5/18/14 50

4/19/14 188 5/19/14 362

4/20/14 116 5/20/14 781

4/21/14 748 5/21/14 372

4/22/14 1,228 5/22/14 332

4/23/14 614 5/23/14 164

4/24/14 700 5/24/14 126

4/25/14 466 5/25/14 47

4/26/14 299 5/26/14 42

4/27/14 88 5/27/14 155

4/28/14 382 5/28/14

4/29/14 614 5/29/14

4/30/14 339 5/30/14

5/31/14
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Medicaid and Check Up Electronic Applications (Monthly) 
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Total
Daily Average for 

Month

Oct-13 3,746 121

Nov-13 7,549 252

Dec-13 28,669 925

Jan-14 30,168 973

Feb-14 36,075 1,288

Mar-14 38,793 1,251

Apr-14 20,539 685

May-14 to date 8,266 306

Jun-14

Jul-14

Aug-14

Sep-14

Oct-14

Nov-14

Dec-14

Jan-15

Feb-15

Mar-15

Apr-15

May-15

Jun-15

Month

Applications through Nevada 

Healthlink (E4 Transactions)

Note:   Clients also apply for Medicaid and Check Up using paper applications. The monthly count 

of paper applications for these programs is not available because the data on paper applications 

cannot be broken down by program.
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Pending Applications 

11 

BOS

Date
Unregistered 

Applications

Pending <= 45 

Days

Pending > 45 

Days

Total 

Applications

Pending <= 45 

Days

Pending 46-90 

Days

Pending > 90 

Days

Total 

Applications

5/1/14 16,697 9,799 23,087 32,886 1,393 1,365 4,004 6,762 56,345

5/2/14 16,014 9,447 23,652 33,099 1,358 1,355 3,989 6,702 55,815

5/5/14 15,488 8,289 24,826 33,115 1,235 1,326 4,079 6,640 55,243

5/6/14 14,860 8,292 24,963 33,255 1,223 1,278 4,079 6,580 54,695

5/7/14 13,664 9,015 24,511 33,526 1,238 1,204 4,099 6,541 53,731

5/8/14 13,298 9,404 24,007 33,411 1,248 1,110 4,140 6,498 53,207

5/9/14 13,253 8,497 24,809 33,306 1,192 1,114 4,130 6,436 52,995

5/12/14 10,582 7,867 25,879 33,746 1,067 1,133 4,116 6,316 50,644

5/13/14 10,517 7,183 26,530 33,713 1,044 1,133 4,046 6,223 50,453

5/14/14 9,671 7,975 26,218 34,193 1,065 1,070 4,017 6,152 50,016

5/15/14 8,560 8,602 25,880 34,482 1,105 1,017 3,973 6,095 49,137

5/16/14 7,421 6,387 28,189 34,576 1,024 1,088 3,943 6,055 48,052

5/19/14 6,561 5,162 29,291 34,453 948 1,156 3,891 5,995 47,009

5/20/14 5,969 5,518 29,057 34,575 966 1,134 3,869 5,969 46,513

5/21/14 4,644 6,152 28,687 34,839 978 1,090 3,840 5,908 45,391

5/22/14 2,995 7,117 28,135 35,252 1,014 1,041 3,829 5,884 44,131

5/23/14 1,327 7,118 28,667 35,785 1,029 1,039 3,805 5,873 42,985

5/27/14 0 6,938 28,971 35,909 986 1,029 3,773 5,788 41,697

5/28/14

5/29/14

5/30/14

Family Medical (FMC) Aged, Blind, and Disabled (MAABD)
Total 

Medicaid 

Pending 

Applications
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Pending Applications – Monthly Average 
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BOS

Month
Unregistered 

Applications

Pending <= 45 

Days

Pending > 45 

Days

 Total 

Applications 

Pending <= 45 

Days

Pending 46-

90 Days

Pending > 90 

Days

 Total 

Applications 

Jul-13 5,096 734 5,831 2,891 1,213 6,086 10,191 16,021

Aug-13 5,540 693 6,233 3,129 1,249 6,110 10,488 16,721

Sep-13 5,740 807 6,547 3,245 1,384 6,194 10,823 17,370

Oct-13 875 5,115 1,067 6,181 2,723 1,409 6,340 10,472 17,528

Nov-13 2,379 4,578 986 5,564 1,847 1,272 6,452 9,571 17,514

Dec-13 9,718 6,427 1,374 7,801 1,767 1,037 6,696 9,500 27,020

Jan-14 24,487 8,793 2,397 11,191 1,820 839 5,788 8,447 44,125

Feb-14 21,406 16,099 8,550 24,649 2,205 1,209 4,983 8,397 54,453

Mar-14 20,720 15,219 15,620 30,839 1,974 1,381 4,479 7,834 59,394

Apr-14 25,615 8,598 22,640 31,239 1,506 1,547 4,166 7,219 64,073

May-14 to date 9,529 7,709 26,409 34,118 1,117 1,149 3,979 6,245 49,892

Jun-14

Jul-14

Aug-14

Sep-14

Oct-14

Nov-14

Dec-14

Jan-15

Feb-15

Mar-15

Apr-15

May-15

Jun-15

Family Medical (FMC) Aged, Blind, and Disabled (MAABD) Total 

Medicaid 

Pending 



14 

585 589 
619 

558 

664 

768 

1,143 

1,070 

1,299 

1,250 

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

Jul-13 Aug-13 Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14

Medicaid Applications Processed per Working Day

Medicaid Applications Processed per Working Day



Medicaid Applications Processed per Working Day 

15 

Month

Medicaid 

Applications 

Processed per 

Working Day

Jul-13 585

Aug-13 589

Sep-13 619

Oct-13 558

Nov-13 664

Dec-13 768

Jan-14 1,143

Feb-14 1,070

Mar-14 1,299

Apr-14 1,250

May-14

Jun-14

Jul-14

Aug-14

Sep-14

Oct-14

Nov-14

Dec-14

Jan-15

Feb-15

Mar-15

Apr-15

May-15

Jun-15
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Medicaid and Check Up Application Processing 
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Month

Applications 

Processed 

within 5 Days

Percent of 

Applications 

Processed 

within 5 Days

Applications 

Processed in 

6 - 10 Days

Percent of 

Applications 

Processed in 

6 - 10 Days

Applications 

Processed in 

11 - 15 Days

Percent of 

Applications 

Processed in 

11 - 15 Days

Applications 

Processed 

within 15 

Days

Percent of 

Applications 

Processed 

within 15 

Days

Total 

Applications 

Processed

Average 

Processing 

Time (Days)

Average 

Processing 

Time (Days) 

net of 

MAABD 

Institutional 

Applications

Jul-13 1,548 12% 1,143 9% 1,312 10% 4,003 31% 12,884 43

Aug-13 1,774 14% 1,091 8% 1,327 10% 4,192 32% 12,969 38

Sep-13 1,769 14% 869 7% 1,134 9% 3,772 30% 12,382 43

Oct-13 1,586 13% 741 6% 879 7% 3,206 26% 12,321 34

Nov-13 3,947 33% 811 7% 1,077 9% 5,835 49% 12,004 38

Dec-13 6,509 40% 906 6% 867 5% 8,282 51% 16,160 46

Jan-14 7,199 30% 1,238 5% 1,018 4% 9,455 39% 24,023 65 59

Feb-14 5,182 24% 1,042 5% 1,129 5% 7,353 34% 21,657 60 51

Mar-14 7,298 27% 1,828 7% 1,068 4% 10,194 37% 27,244 66 63

Apr-14 6,190 23% 1,833 7% 1,338 5% 9,361 34% 27,511 64 58

May-14

Jun-14

Jul-14

Aug-14

Sep-14

Oct-14

Nov-14

Dec-14

Jan-15

Feb-15

Mar-15

Apr-15

May-15

Jun-15

Note:   Beginning with October 2013, this data reflects Family Medical (FMC), Newly Eligible Adults, Aged, Blind and Disabled (MAABD), and Nevada Check Up applications. 

Nevada Check Up applications were not included prior to October 2013.  "One and done" applications, which are processed within a single day, started being included in this 

data in December 2013.
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Total Medicaid with Estimated Retro 

19 

Month
Total Medicaid 

with Retro
Leg. Approved

May 2014 

Projection

Jul-13 325,988 318,814

Aug-13 329,130 319,846

Sep-13 330,623 320,921

Oct-13 334,305 326,130

Nov-13 336,949 330,815

Dec-13 341,134 336,195

Jan-14 377,364 373,495

Feb-14 401,779 387,692

Mar-14 434,820 402,196

Apr-14 466,958 416,049 466,958

May-14 429,646 496,440

Jun-14 443,668 520,894

Jul-14 446,834 537,210

Aug-14 450,233 546,768

Sep-14 453,968 552,963

Oct-14 457,435 557,846

Nov-14 460,457 560,850

Dec-14 463,816 566,156

Jan-15 466,014 568,381

Feb-15 468,657 571,812

Mar-15 471,564 574,300

Apr-15 473,553 573,381

May-15 475,498 573,218

Jun-15 477,927 572,699
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Initial and Retroactive Caseload Counts 
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Initial 

Caseload 

Count

Retro.

Caseload 

with 

Retro.

% 

Retro.

Initial 

Caseload 

Count

Retro.

Caseload 

with 

Retro.

% 

Retro

Initial 

Caseload 

Count

Retro.

Caseload 

with 

Retro.

% 

Retro

Initial 

Caseload 

Count

Retro.

Caseload 

with 

Retro.

% 

Retro

Initial 

Caseload 

Count

Retro.

Caseload 

with 

Retro.

% 

Retro

Jul-13 225,093 16,994 242,087 7.5% 10,774 229 11,003 2.1% 33,545 1,566 35,111 4.7% 75,159 2,571 77,730 3.4% 308,779 19,711 328,490 6.4%

Aug-13 227,559 15,842 243,401 7.0% 10,792 242 11,034 2.2% 33,677 1,585 35,262 4.7% 75,479 2,641 78,120 3.5% 311,753 18,537 330,290 5.9%

Sep-13 228,643 13,335 241,978 5.8% 10,791 247 11,038 2.3% 33,864 1,333 35,197 3.9% 75,786 2,247 78,033 3.0% 313,173 15,711 328,884 5.0%

Oct-13 231,618 9,274 240,892 4.0% 10,842 241 11,083 2.2% 34,201 1,027 35,228 3.0% 76,358 1,890 78,248 2.5% 316,795 11,296 328,091 3.6%

Nov-13 233,412 8,971 242,383 3.8% 10,921 183 11,104 1.7% 34,392 704 35,096 2.0% 77,089 1,262 78,351 1.6% 319,464 10,475 329,939 3.3%

Dec-13 237,984 11,112 249,096 4.7% 10,802 299 11,101 2.8% 34,116 1,108 35,224 3.2% 76,579 2,200 78,779 2.9% 323,537 13,476 337,013 4.2%

Jan-14 272,842 32,155 304,997 11.8% 11,005 142 11,147 1.3% 34,268 1,062 35,330 3.1% 77,635 1,556 79,191 2.0% 359,576 33,771 393,347 9.4%

Feb-14 295,882 29,495 325,377 10.0% 11,054 99 11,153 0.9% 34,689 820 35,509 2.4% 78,677 1,153 79,830 1.5% 383,673 30,726 414,399 8.0%

Mar-14 327,122 14,868 341,990 4.5% 11,168 -39 11,129 -0.3% 35,253 188 35,441 0.5% 79,811 181 79,992 0.2% 416,146 15,088 431,234 3.6%

Apr-14 358,001 11,169 35,621 80,503 447,712

May-14

Jun-14

FMC Aged Blind and Disabled Total MAABD Total Medicaid
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Managed Care Enrollment 
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Amerigroup
Health Plan of 

Nevada

Jul-13 62% 198,885 318,586 308,723 11,424 21,287 44.8% 55.2%

Aug-13 62% 199,229 321,668 311,690 11,437 21,415 44.9% 55.1%

Sep-13 61% 197,312 322,998 313,117 11,394 21,275 44.8% 55.2%

Oct-13 61% 199,487 326,656 316,732 11,468 21,392 44.5% 55.5%

Nov-13 65% 213,013 330,225 319,362 11,567 22,430 45.3% 54.7%

Dec-13 65% 216,402 334,074 323,499 11,541 22,116 45.4% 54.6%

Jan-14 62% 228,201 369,219 359,486 11,828 21,561 45.5% 54.5%

Feb-14 63% 246,706 392,701 383,548 11,999 21,152 45.4% 54.6%

Mar-14 63% 265,724 424,887 416,021 12,206 21,072 45.1% 54.9%

Apr-14 63% 288,318 456,746 447,667 12,319 21,398 44.8% 55.2%

May-14 320,571 44.7% 55.3%

Jun-14

Jul-14

Aug-14

Sep-14

Oct-14

Nov-14

Dec-14

Jan-15

Feb-15

Mar-15

Apr-15

May-15

Jun-15

Percent by Plan

Month

Total Managed 

Care 

Enrollment 

(numerator)

Percent 

Enrolled in 

Managed Care

Note:  HMO counts are taken at the beginning of each month. Total caseload is counted the following month.  Total caseload is DHCFP Total 

Medicaid (without Retro, using DHCFP Home and Community Based Waiver caseload count) net of SLMBs plus the Nevada Check Up caseload.  

The ratio of these two numbers produces the Percent Enrolled in Managed Care shown in the table above.

DHCFP Total 

Medicaid
SLMB

Nevada Check 

Up

Potential 

Managed Care 

Enrollment 

(denominator)
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Newly Eligible Adults (100% FMAP) 
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Month

Newly Eligible 

Adults 

(Actuals)

Leg. Approved
May 2014 

Projection

Jul-13 0 0

Aug-13 0 0

Sep-13 0 0

Oct-13 0 0

Nov-13 0 0

Dec-13 0 0

Jan-14 28,435 28,429

Feb-14 44,012 35,536

Mar-14 63,731 42,643

Apr-14 83,216 49,750 83,216

May-14 56,858 101,123

Jun-14 63,965 114,344

Jul-14 64,849 121,666

Aug-14 65,733 123,090

Sep-14 66,617 124,513

Oct-14 67,501 126,997

Nov-14 68,386 129,493

Dec-14 69,270 132,001

Jan-15 70,154 133,460

Feb-15 71,038 134,919

Mar-15 71,922 136,378

Apr-15 72,806 135,572

May-15 73,690 134,744

Jun-15 74,574 133,891

Note:  This caseload includes childless adults age 19-64 between 0%-138% FPL and parents age 19-64 

between 23%-138% FPL.  The Leg. Approved projection was based on childless adults age 19-64 

between 0%-138% FPL and parents age 19-64 between 76%-138% FPL.  CMS clarification on the MAGI 

eligibility criteria led to this revision for the parents group.
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Nevada Check Up 
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Month
Nevada Check 

Up (Actuals)
Leg. Approved

May 2014 

Projection

Jul-13 21,287 21,470

Aug-13 21,415 21,447

Sep-13 21,275 21,225

Oct-13 21,392 22,636

Nov-13 22,430 24,181

Dec-13 22,116 25,181

Jan-14 21,561 25,807

Feb-14 21,152 26,240

Mar-14 21,072 26,810

Apr-14 21,398 27,065 21,398

May-14 27,513 21,150

Jun-14 27,921 21,150

Jul-14 27,320 21,037

Aug-14 26,575 20,836

Sep-14 25,566 20,522

Oct-14 24,960 20,103

Nov-14 24,511 19,579

Dec-14 23,297 18,950

Jan-15 23,694 18,217

Feb-15 23,988 17,484

Mar-15 24,302 16,751

Apr-15 24,506 16,018

May-15 24,799 15,284

Jun-15 25,039 14,551

Note:  In October 2014, Nevada Check Up recipients below 138% FPL will begin transitioning to Medicaid upon 

redetermination.  The CHIP (Enhanced) FMAP will continue for these clients when they are on Medicaid.
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Behavioral Health Clients with Medicaid 
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Month

Initial Count of 

Behavioral 

Health Clients 

with Medicaid

Retro.

Count with Retro. 

Of Behavioral 

Health Clients 

with Medicaid

Percent Retro.
Total Behavioral 

Health Clients

Percent of 

Behavioral 

Health Clients 

with Medicaid

Jul-13 5,050 0 5,050 0% 16,881 30%

Aug-13 4,899 0 4,899 0% 17,212 28%

Sep-13 4,858 0 4,858 0% 17,451 28%

Oct-13 4,951 0 4,951 0% 17,820 28%

Nov-13 4,978 0 4,978 0% 17,975 28%

Dec-13 4,995 0 4,995 0% 18,371 27%

Jan-14 5,820 4,699 10,519 81% 18,395 57%

Feb-14 7,109 3,414 10,523 48% 18,543 57%

Mar-14 8,178 2,346 10,524 29% 18,023 58%

Apr-14 9,473 1,051 10,524 11% 17,806 59%

May-14 10,652 10,652 17,806 60%

Jun-14

Jul-14

Aug-14

Sep-14

Oct-14

Nov-14

Dec-14

Jan-15

Feb-15

Mar-15

Apr-15

May-15

Jun-15

Note:  May 2014 Total Behavioral Health Clients and Percent of Behavioral Health Clients with Medicaid are estimates.
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SAPTA Clients with Medicaid Percent of SAPTA Clients with Medicaid



SAPTA Clients with Medicaid 

Month
SAPTA Clients 

with Medicaid

Total SAPTA 

Clients

Percent of SAPTA 

Clients with 

Medicaid

Jul-13 288 2,633 11%

Aug-13 429 3,042 14%

Sep-13 424 2,818 15%

Oct-13 393 2,807 14%

Nov-13 348 2,608 13%

Dec-13 348 2,549 14%

Jan-14 553 2,592 21%

Feb-14 772 2,558 30%

Mar-14 982 2,591 38%

Apr-14 977 2,533 39%

May-14

Jun-14

Jul-14

Aug-14

Sep-14

Oct-14

Nov-14

Dec-14

Jan-15

Feb-15

Mar-15

Apr-15

May-15

Jun-15




